

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 111576

Date 16 November 2015

Lighting of Public Roads, Amenities and Tunnels

Request:

On 31.12.2012 a new British standard came into force regarding the lighting of public roads and amenities and tunnels. This is BS5489-1:2013 Please can you tell me:

- 1. How many street lights your authority is responsible for?

 Approximately 30,000
- 2. How many have been converted to LED to date? Approximately 2,000
- If you haven't started to replace them yet, when do you plan to start?

 N/A
- 4. Who currently supplies your standard and/or LED lighting products? Philips
- 5. Who currently installs your standard and/or LED lighting products?

 In-house team
- When is the current contract to supply standard/LED lighting up for tender?
 Currently bidding for prudential borrowing and will re-tender to coincide with that award.
- 7. What is the total budget your authority has set aside to replace all the existing lighting to LED as per BS5489-1:2013?

Nothing currently ring fenced for LED replacement.